EXHIBIT D)S3&Y

llA" Page | of'3
Contract Quantity Adjustment/Change Order
o LMD ROOK | |
rev, 01116
Department: Utilities & Environmental Services
Project
Name: Water Distribution Systers Generator Addition Date: 5.11.2023
City Project Change Order/Quantity
ID Number  WDGEN Adiustment No. 1
Vendor McDonald Municipal & industrial, inc. 5044 Timber Creek Dr., Houston, TX ,77017 (713)921-1368
Company Name Address Phone No.
Justification

Change in generator manufacturer for three generators due to recent City experience and to address sizing and procurement issues. Change to
the South 81 Elevated Storage Tank 16-inch waterline refocation based on field conditions and to avoid unnessary shutdowns to nearby
busineses,

SUMMARY Amount
Original Contract Price: $1,508,700.00
Previous Quantity Adjustment(s): $0.00
This Quantity Adjustment: $0.00

% Change

Total Quantity Adjustment(s): $0.00

Total Contract Price with Quantity Adjustment(s): $1,508,700.00

Previous Change Order({s): $0.00 0%
This Change Order: $88,400.00 6%
Total Change Order(s) To Date: $88,400.00 6%
Adjusted Contract Price [Original Contract Price Plus

Quantity Adjustment(s) Plus Change Order(s)]: $1,597,100.00-
Difference between Original and Adjusted Contract Prices: $88,400.00

Original Contract Time: 425

Time Adjustment by previous Quan. Adj./Change Order: 0

Time Adjustment by this Quan. Adj./Change Order: 2

New Contract Time: 427

Vot Saedp 112/

Printed Narde, Title, Company

,L-""'f! Signatyre Printed Name, Title, Company Q? L).Lbom \ "( e . -
ﬁ':k’;’:’ff“ﬁ;:}: M KOt Songdo ity of Pownd Ro Wititus 51423

Signature Printedl Name, Title Date

Mavyor/City
Manager

Signature Printed Name, Title Date


mspinks
Exhibit A


Page 2 of 3

H Contract Quantity Adjustment/Change Order

Project Name: Water Distribution Systems Generator Addition

Quan. Adj./Change Order No.: 1

Change Order Data

Contract
Time

Adjustment

Item # Item Description Unit Qty. Unit Price Amount Days

1 Three (3) CAT Generators. LS 1 $68,400.00 $68,400.00
Additional waterline work at South 81

Pump Staticn including all material, labor,
2 and surpervision, LS 1 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 2
.;0.9_9
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

:0.00
50.00
0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
]
q
4

50.00
50.00
50.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00]
$0.00




Page 3 of 3

# Contract Quantity Adjustment/Change Order

e, D16

Project Name: Water Distribution Systems Generator Addition

Quan. Adj./Change Order No.: 1

Contract
Time
Adjustment

Item Description Unit . Unit Price Amount




